
Good Samaritans of the Week 

Year 2 -  Isla 

STAINDROP MERCURY 

24th November 2025 

Year 3 -  Elijah 

Year 5  -  Lily 

Through God’s love, we are the 
rich soil where roots grow and 

seeds flourish.  
 Luke 8:4-15 

Marvellous  
Maths Award 

Reception - William 
Year 1 - Odin 
Year 2 - Louie 
Year 3 - Ollie 

Year 4 -  George 
 Year 5 - Ted 
Year 6 - Ada 

Marvellous  
Reading Award 
Reception - Hallie 

Year 1 - Blair 
Year 2 - Ethan 
Year 3 - Ralph 

Year 4 - Tommy 
Year 5 - Harry 
Year 6 - Luke 

Diary Dates  
Friday 17th Oct- Harvest Festi-

val themed menu ** 

Friday 17th Oct- 1.30pm Har-

vest Festival Service  

Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Pre-

loved uniform sale 3:15pm 

Weds 22nd Oct - FOSS Meet-

ing 3:30pm 

 Friday 24th Oct- MacMillan 

Coffee Afternoon 2pm 

Friday 24th Oct - Break up for 

half term 

Mon 3rd Nov-Back to school 
Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas 

Jumper Day 

 

Year 4 -  Joss 

Year 1 -  Nithusan 

Year 6  -  Millie and  
William 

Reception -  Lexi 

The Witham Pantomime Whole 

School 
We are looking forward to our annual 

Christmas treat. The whole school will be 
going to the pantomime at The Witham, 

Barnard Castle on the morning of Tuesday 
16th December. We will be transported 
there by coach and be back in time for 

lunch. 
The cost is £10 per child and includes  

entrance fee and transport. Payment 
can be made on your ParentPay 

account by Friday 12th December.  

Christmas Lunch and Jumper Day 

Thursday 11th Dec   **** Diary Dates  
Tues 2nd Dec - Play and Stay for 

prospective Nursery and  

Reception Parents 4 - 6pm 

Tues 9th Dec - KS1 Nativity Y1 

and Y2 2pm 

Weds 10th Dec - KS1 Nativity Y1 

and Y2 10am 
Thurs 11th Dec - Christmas 

Jumper Day 
Thursday 11th Dec - Christmas 

Lunch **** 

Friday 12 Dec-1.30pm Christmas 

Service St Marys, Staindrop 

Monday 15th Dec -  Reception 

Nativity 9:30am 

Tues 16th Dec - The Witham 

Panto Whole School 

Tues 16th Dec -  3.30pm 

 FOSS Meeting 

Diary Dates continued 
Friday 19th Dec - NO AFTER SCHOOL 

CLUBS 

Friday 19th Dec - Break up 

Mon 5th Jan - Return to school 

(****If your child usually has a 

packed lunch, but would prefer the 

Christmas dinner please let the 

school office know. ) 


